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2105 University Park Drive 
Suite A 
Okemos, MI  48864-4071 
jkelly@mha.org 

  

 

Ms. Chari Kemp, RN, BSN 
Director of Inpatient Services  
Spectrum Health Pennock 
1009 W Green St 
Hastings, MI  49058-1710 
chari.kemp@spectrumhealth.org 

  

 

Ms. Kristy Kenyon 
Coordinator, Patient Safety & Quality 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
kkenyon@mha.org 

  

 

Mr. Michael Kerekes 
Regional Sales Manager  
RL Solutions 
1 Yonge Street 
Suite 2300 
Toronto, ON  M5E 1E5 
mkerekes@rlsolutions.com 

  

 

Mr. Beau Keyte * 
President 
Keyte Group 
3595 Forshee Lane 
Dexter, MI  48130 
beau@keytegroup.com 

  

 

Ms. Heather Khan 
Quality and Patient Safety Director 
Beaumont Hospital, Wayne 
33155 Annapolis St 
Wayne, MI  48184-2405 
heather.khan@beaumont.org 

  

 

Mr. Rick Kidd 
Sales Representative 
Sage Products 
3909 Three Oaks Road 
Cary, IL  60013 
rkidd@sageproducts.com 

  

 

Ms. Cheryl Knapp, RN, MBA, CPHQ, 
CPPS 
VP Chief Quality Officer 
Bronson Healthcare Group 
301 John Street (Box C) 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-0000 
knappc@bronsonhg.org 
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Ms. Juliana Kostoff, ART 
Clinical Improvement Coordinator  
DMC Huron Valley-Sinai Hospital 
1 William Carls Dr 
Commerce Township, MI  48382-2201 
jkostoff@dmc.org 

  

 

Dr. Michael Kramer, MD 
Senior Vice President and Chief Quality 
Officer 
Spectrum Health 
100 Michigan St NE, MC 060 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2555 
michael.kramer@spectrumhealth.org 

  

 

Ms. Karen Krenke, RN, BSN 
Quality Director 
McLaren Oakland 
50 N Perry St 
Pontiac, MI  48342 
karen.krenke@mclaren.org 

  

 

Kevin Krupp, RN, BSN *** 
Risk Management and Patient Safety 
Specialist  
Memorial Healthcare 
826 W King St 
Owosso, MI  48867-2120 
kkrupp@memorialhealthcare.org 

  

 

Ms. Jennifer LaMay, RN, BSN 
Surgical Clinical Quality Reviewer 
McLaren Port Huron 
1221 Pine Grove Ave 
PO Box 5011 
Port Huron, MI  48060-3511 
jlamay@porthuronhospital.org 

  

 

Mrs. Lisa Marie Landry 
Director of Imaging and Cardiology 
Beaumont Hospital, Trenton 
5450 Fort St 
Trenton, MI  48183-4625 
lisa.landry@beaumont.org 

  

 

Dr. Gay Landstrom, MS, RN 
System Chief Nursing Officer 
St. John Providence 
28000 Dequindre Rd 
Warren, MI  48092-2468 
gay.landstrom@ascension.org 

  

 

Mrs. Janelle Larder, MSN, RN 
Clinical Quality Specialist 
Henry Ford Allegiance Health 
205 N East Ave 
Jackson, MI  49201-1753 
janelle.larder@allegiancehealth.org 
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Dr. Scott D. Larson, MD * 
Senior Vice President/Chief Medical Officer 
Bronson Healthcare Group 
601 John St 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-5295 
larsons@bronsonhg.org 

  

 

Mrs. Renee Larzelere, RN, BSN, CEN 
St. Joseph Mercy Ann Arbor 
5301 E Huron River Dr 
PO Box 995 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-0995 
renee.larzel@stjoeshealth.org 

  

 

Mr. Manuel Lavin 
President 
Lavin Lift Straps 
PO BOX 91 
Belleville, MI  48112-0091 
manuel@lavinlift.com 

  

 

Ms. Sarah Law 
Manager, Employee Safety 
Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital 
2333 Biddle Ave 
Wyandotte, MI  48192-4668 
slaw1@hfhs.org 

  

 

Ms. Brenda Lawrence, RN MSA 
Clinical Coordinator 
DMC Detroit Receiving Hospital and 
University Health Center 
4201 Saint Antoine St 
Detroit, MI  48201-2153 
blawrenc@dmc.org 

  

 

Ms. Mary Lynn Lentz, MSN, RN 
Director, Clinical Transformation, 
Cardiovascular Services 
Trinity Health 
20555 Victor Pkwy 
Livonia, MI  48152-7031 
lentzml@trinity-health.org 

  

 

Ms. Mabel Leonard 
Director, Patient Safety, Care Transitions 
Michigan Peer Review Organization 
(MPRO) 
22670 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100 
Farmington Hills, MI  48335 
mleonard@mpro.org 

  

 

Mr. Martin Levesque, MBA, MPH, CIC 
System Director, Infection Prevention and 
Control 
Henry Ford Health System 
1 Ford Place 
Detroit, MI  48202-3450 
mlevesq1@hfhs.org 
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Mrs. Paula Levesque, RN, BHSA, MSA, 
CPPS 
Patient Safety Officer & VP System Quality 
& Pt Safety 
Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak 
3711 West 13 Mile Road, 3rd Floor ABW 
Royal Oak, MI  48073-6769 
paula.levesque@beaumont.org 

  

 

Mr. Richard Lundgren, RN *** 
Performance Improvement Coordinator 
Mercy Health Saint Mary's 
200 Jefferson Ave SE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-4598 
lundgrri@mercyhealth.com 

  

 

Ms. Emilie Maday * 
Health Systems Diabetes Care Specialist  
Novo Nordisk Inc. 
800 Scudders Mill Rd 
Plainsboro, NJ  08536 
eiem@novonordisk.com 

  

 

Ms. Nadia Makled, RRT 
Clinical Improvement Coordinator 
DMC Rehabilitation Institute of Michigan 
261 Mack Ave 
Detroit, MI  48201-2495 
nmakled@dmc.org 

  

 

Mr. Kevin J Malane 
Assistant Manager 
Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital 
2333 Biddle Avenue 
Wyandotte, MI  48192-4693 
kmalane1@hfhs.org 

  

 

Ms. Lisa Mangiafico 
Business Development Representative 
Sodexo Health Care Services 
8175 Creekside Dr, Ste 252 
Portage, MI  49024 
lisa.mangiafico@sodexo.com 

  

 

Ms. Barbara Marquette * 
Patient Family Advisor 
Bronson Healthcare Group 
601 John St 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-5295 
marquetb@bronsonhg.org 

  

 

Ms. Michelle Marshall, RN, BSN 
Patient Safety Manager 
MidMichigan Medical Center - Clare 
703 N McEwan St 
Clare, MI  48617-1440 
michelle.marshall@midmichigan.org 
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Mr. Stephan A. Marzolf, RN, BS, MSA 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Spectrum Health Pennock 
1009 W Green St 
Hastings, MI  49058-1710 
steve.marzolf@spectrumhealth.org 

  

 

Ms. Jessica Mathiak, RN, MSA ** 
Director of Service Excellence 
DMC Huron Valley-Sinai Hospital 
1 William Carls Dr 
Commerce Township, MI  48382-2201 
jmathiak@dmc.org 

  

 

Ms. Ewa Matuszewski 
Michigan Osteopathic Association 
2445 Woodlake Circle 
Okemos, MI  48864-0000 
ematuszewski@mednetone.net 

  

 

Ms. Lisa Maura, RN, MS, CPWC, BCC 
Patient Safety Nurse  
Beaumont Hospital, Taylor 
10000 Telegraph Rd 
Taylor, MI  48180-3330 
lisa.maura@beaumont.org 

  

 

Mr. Joe Maurer, RN ** 
Manager Quality and Performance 
Improvement 
Spectrum Health Pennock 
1009 W Green St 
Hastings, MI  49058-1710 
jmaurer@pennockhealth.com 

  

 

Ms. Dianne McCagg, APRN, BC, MSN 
Quality Improvement Coordinator 
Michigan Peer Review Organization 
(MPRO) 
22670 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100 
Farmington Hills, MI  48335 
dmccagg@mpro.org 

  

 

Ms. Patricia McConlogue 
Performance Improvement Coordinator 
Providence-Providence Park Hospital, 
Southfield Campus 
16001 W 9 Mile Rd 
Southfield, MI  48075-4818 
patricia.wong@stjohn.org 

  

 

Mrs. Phyllis McLellan, RN, MSN, CPPS, 
CNOR 
Patient Safety Specialist 
Sparrow Hospital 
Sparrow Professional Building, Ste 410 
Lansing, MI  48915 
phyllis.mclellan@sparrow.org 
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Ms. Susan McQuiston, RN, BSN, CHSP 
Director, Quality Management 
Beaumont Hospital, Dearborn 
PO Box 2801 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
Dearborn, MI  481223-2801 
susan.mcquiston@beaumont.org 

  

 

Ms. Nicholle Mehr 
VP Ops 
McLaren Oakland 
50 N Perry St 
Pontiac, MI  48342 
nicholle.mehr@mclaren.org 

  

 

Ms. Ellen Mendles-Hamann, RN 
Patient Safety & Quality Coordinator 
Bronson Methodist Hospital 
601 John St, Box C 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-5341 
mendlese@bronsonhg.org 

  

 

Ms. Anne Messer 
Clinical Quality Consultant 
Michigan Peer Review Organization 
(MPRO) 
22670 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100 
Farmington Hills, MI  48335 
amesser@mpro.org 

  

 

Ms. Susan Methner * 
Patient Representative 
Garden City Hospital 
6245 North Inkster Road 
Garden City, MI  48135-2599 
smethner@primehealthcare.com 

  

 

Ms. Jean Meyer, MSN, RN * 
President and CEO 
St. John Providence 
28000 Dequindre Rd 
Warren, MI  48092-2468 
jean.meyer@ascension.org 

  

 

Ms. Anne Marie Milewski, RN, BSN, MSN 
Quality Nurse Clinician 
Beaumont Hospital, Troy 
44201 Dequindre Rd 
Troy, MI  48085-1117 
anne.milewski@beaumont.org 

  

 

Mr. Jeff Miller 
Regional Account Executive 
ECRI Institute 
5200 Butler Pike 
Plymouth Meeting, PA  19462 
jeffmiller@ecri.org 
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Ms. Jennifer Miller, RN, BSN, MSN *** 
Director Quality Management and 
Compliance 
War Memorial Hospital 
500 Osborn Blvd 
Sault Ste Marie, MI  49783-1884 
jmmiller@wmhos.org 

  

 

Ms. Rebecca Miller 
University of Michigan 
10090 Wolverine Tower 
3003 S State St 
Ann Arbor, MI  48109-1283 
umsphrem@umich.edu 

  

 

Ms. Tina Miller, RN, MSN 
CNO 
West Shore Medical Center 
1465 E Parkdale Ave 
Manistee, MI  49660-9709 
mil.tin@wsmed.org 

  

 

Ms. Marjorie J.  Mitchell 
Executive Director  
Michigan Universal Health Care Access 
Network 
35828 Smithfield Court 
Farmington, MI  48335 
mjmitchell@ameritech.net 

  

 

Samyah Mogalli 
Epidemiology  
DMC Harper/Hutzel Hospital 
4160 John R, Ste 616 
Detroit, MI  48201-0000 
smogalli@dmc.org 

  

 

Mr. Shane Moore 
Regional Sales Director 
Wellsense 
199 W. Brown St Suite 110 
Birmingham, MI  48009 
shane.Moore@wellsense-tech.com 

  

 

Ms. Toni Moriarty-Smith, RN, MSN, NE-BC 
Director of Professional Nurse Practice  
McLaren Northern Michigan 
416 Connable Ave 
Petoskey, MI  49770-2297 
tmsmith@northernhealth.org 

  

 

Ms. Julia Moses, MS, RD *** 
Director of Quality Improvement 
Hurley Medical Center 
One Hurley Plaza 
Flint, MI  48503-5993 
jmoses1@hurleymc.com 
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Ms. Judy Moshos, BS MT(ASCP) 
Epidemiology Manager 
DMC Huron Valley-Sinai Hospital 
1 William Carls Dr 
Commerce Township, MI  48382-2201 
jmoshos@dmc.org 

  

 

Ms. Shawanda Myers ** 
Performance Improvement Coordinator 
Providence-Providence Park Hospital, 
Southfield Campus 
16001 W 9 Mile Rd 
Southfield, MI  48075-4818 
shawanda.myers@stjohn.org 

  

 

Ms. Tammy Nault 
Operations Specialist 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
tnault@mha.org 

  

 

Mr. Doug Newcomb 
Director of Business Development 
Sodexo Health Care Services 
17921 Lost Trl 
Chagrin Falls, OH  44023-5837 
douglas.newcomb@sodexo.com 

  

 

Ms. Gabrielle Newton 
Henry Ford Health System 
1 Ford Place 
Suite 4A34 
Detroit, MI  48202 
gnewton3@hfhs.org 

  

 

Mrs. Joyce Nichols *** 
Clinical Loss Control Director 
Trinity Health 
20509 Northville Place Dr Apt 2019 
Northville, MI  48167-2940 
joyce.nichols@trinity-health.org 

  

 

Ms. Deborah Niedbala, RN, MSN, CEN, 
CPHQ, CPSO, CPPS 
Director, Quality and Patient Safety 
DMC Children's Hospital of Michigan 
3901 Beaubien St 
Detroit, MI  48201-2119 
dniedbal@dmc.org 

  

 

Mrs. Michelle Norcross, MSA 
Director, Patient Safety & Quality 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
mnorcross@mha.org 
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Mr. Adam Novak 
Manager, Patient Safety & Quality 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
anovak@mha.org 

  

 

Mr. Dan O'Donnell 
Regional Director/Corporate Account 
Solutions 
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals 
6992 Oakhurst Ridge Rd 
Clarkston, MI  48348-5054 
dan.odonnell@mallinckrodt.com 

  

 

Dr. Sharon O'Leary, MD 
Chief Quality Officer 
St. Joseph Mercy Ann Arbor 
5301 E Huron River Dr 
PO Box 995 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-0995 
sharon.oleary@stjoeshealth.org 

  

 

Ms. Doree Palic, RN 
Patient Safety Nurse 
Beaumont Hospital, Wayne 
33155 Annapolis St 
Wayne, MI  48184-2405 
doree.palic@beaumont.org 

  

 

Mrs. Ewa K. Panetta 
Coordinator, Patient Safety & Quality 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
epanetta@mha.org 

  

 

Ms. Mary Parus, RNC-OB, MSN 
Clinical Coordinator 
DMC Harper/Hutzel Hospital 
4160 John R, Ste 616 
Detroit, MI  48201-0000 
mparus@dmc.org 

  

 

Dr. Joanna Pease, DO 
Chief Medical Officer 
Henry Ford Macomb Hospitals 
15855 19 Mile Rd 
Clinton Township, MI  48038-6324 
jpease1@hfhs.org 

  

 

Ms. Anita Percy, RN *** 
Performance Improvement Director 
Otsego Memorial Hospital 
825 N Center Ave 
Gaylord, MI  49735-1592 
apercy@myomh.org 
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Mr. Brian Peters 
Chief Executive Officer 
Michigan Health & Hospital Association 
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
bpeters@mha.org 

  

 

Ms. Kelsey Peterson, MPH 
Data Analyst 
MHA Service Corporation 
2105 University Park Drive 
Suite A 
Okemos, MI  48864-4071 
kpeterson@mha.org 

  

 

Mr. Paul Peterson 
Regional VP of Sales 
Wellsense 
199 W. Brown St Suite 110 
Birmingham, MI  48009 
paul.peterson@wellsense-tech.com 

  

 

Ms. Debbie Pipkins, RN 
Nursing Supervisor, 8D Intermediate Care 
Unit 
Michigan Medicine 
1500 E Medical Center Dr 
Ann Arbor, MI  48109-5000 
dpaylor@med.umich.edu 

  

 

Dr. Edward Pollack, MD 
Anesthesiologist 
Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak 
3601 W 13 Mile Rd 
Royal Oak, MI  48073-6712 
edward.pollack@beaumont.edu 

  

 

Ms. Mary Pool * 
Director, Quality Improvement & Patient 
Safety 
McLaren Port Huron 
1221 Pine Grove Ave 
PO Box 5011 
Port Huron, MI  48060-3511 
mpool@porthuronhospital.org 

  

 

Ms. Corine Pope 
Coordinator, Patient Safety & Quality 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
cpope@mha.org 

  

 

Ms. Pat Posa, RN BSN MSA 
System Performance Improvement Leader 
St. Joseph Mercy Ann Arbor 
5301 E Huron River Dr 
PO Box 995 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-0995 
patricia.posa@stjoeshealth.org 
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Ms. Nadine Post, MSN, RN 
Patient Safety Manager 
MidMichigan Medical Center - Gratiot 
300 E Warwick Dr 
Alma, MI  48801-1014 
nadine.post@midmichigan.org 

  

 

Ms. Marilyn A Potgiesser, RN, BS 
System Manager, Patient and Family 
Centered Care 
Bronson Healthcare Group 
601 John Street, Box 92 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-5341 
potgiesm@bronsonhg.org 

  

 

Ms. Margaret E. Rand 
Clinical Risk Management Director 
Detroit Medical Center 
3990 John R St 
Detroit, MI  48201-2018 
mrand@dmc.org 

  

 

Dr. Seth Raymond, DO 
Anesthesiology 
Bronson Methodist Hospital 
601 John St, Box C 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-5341 
sthraymond@gmail.com 

  

 

Ms. Renee Anne Reaume, ART 
Clinical Improvement Coordinator 
DMC Children's Hospital of Michigan 
3901 Beaubien St 
Detroit, MI  48201-2119 
rreaume@dmc.org 

  

 

Mrs. Alicia Reichert 
Patient Safety and Risk Management CIS 
Karmanos Cancer Center 
4100 John R St, MC HP07QR 
Detroit, MI  48201-2013 
reichera@karmanos.org 

  

 

Ms. Gloria Rentz 
Partner 
aXtraHand LLC 
51528 Industrial Drive 
New Baltimore, MI  48047 
info@axtrahand.com 

  

 

Ms. Janice Rey, BSMT (ASCP), CIC 
Director, Infection Prevention and Control 
St. Joseph Mercy Ann Arbor 
5301 E Huron River Dr 
PO Box 995 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-0995 
janice.rey@stjoeshealth.org 
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Dr. Arthur Riba, MD, FACC ** 
Cardiologist 
Beaumont Hospital, Dearborn 
18101 Oakwood Blvd 
PO Box 2500 
Dearborn, MI  48124-4089 
arthur.riba@beaumont.org 

  

 

Ms. Renee Richards, RN, MSN *** 
Director, Quality & Patient Safety 
ProMedica Monroe Regional Hospital 
718 N Macomb St 
Monroe, MI  48162-7815 
renee.richards@promedica.org 

  

 

Ms. Kristen Rifenbark, MSA, CPHRM, 
CPPS * 
Risk, Document & Patient Safety 
Coordinator 
Scheurer Hospital 
170 N Caseville Rd 
Pigeon, MI  48755-9781 
rifenbarkk@scheurer.org 

  

 

Ms. Rebecca Rizkallah, RN, CPHRM 
Director, Performance Excellance & 
Quality 
Henry Ford Allegiance Health 
205 N East Ave 
Jackson, MI  49201-1753 
rebecca.rizkallah@allegiancehealth.org 

  

 

Mr. John Robertson 
Chief Quality Officer 
Hillsdale Hospital 
168 S Howell St 
Hillsdale, MI  49242-2081 
jrobertson@hillsdalehospital.com 

  

 

Ms. Donna Robinson-McManus 
Patient Safety Nurse 
Beaumont Hospital, Dearborn 
18101 Oakwood Blvd 
PO Box 2500 
Dearborn, MI  48124-4089 
djvp41@gmail.com 

  

 

Blaine Rogalski 
Beaumont Health 
18101 Oakwood Blvd, PO Box 2500 
Dearborn, MI  48124 
blaine.rogalski@beaumont.org 

  

 

Ms. Jane Rogers 
Clinical Quality Consultant 
Michigan Peer Review Organization 
(MPRO) 
22670 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100 
Farmington Hills, MI  48335 
jrogers@mpro.org 
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Ms. Susan Rose, RN, BSN, CPHRM 
Clinical Quality, Safety and Risk Services 
Saint Joseph Mercy Health System 
5301 E Huron River Dr 
PO Box 995 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-0995 
rosesl@trinity-health.org 

  

 

Mr. Kirill Rotenberg 
Regional Sales Manager 
RL Solutions 
1 Yonge Street 
Suite 2300 
Toronto, ON  M5E 1E5 
krotenberg@rlsolutions.com 

  

 

Dr. Gary Roth, DO, FACOS, FCCM 
Chief Medical Officer 
Michigan Health & Hospital Association 
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
groth@mha.org 

  

 

Mr. Matthew Rush, FACHE 
President/CEO 
Hayes Green Beach Memorial Hospital 
321 E Harris St 
Charlotte, MI  48813-1629 
mrush@hgbhealth.com 

  

 

Ms. Margaret Russell 
Aleda E. Lutz Veterans Affairs Medical 
Center - Saginaw 
1500 Weiss St 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
margaret.russelll@va.gov 

  

 

Dr. Waddah Mohamed Saba, DO 
St. Joseph Mercy Livingston 
16970 Cedarbrook Dr 
Haslett, MI  48840-8861 
waddah_saba@ihacares.com 

  

 

Ms. Kristin Sarzynski, RN 
Nurse Clinician, Quality & Safety  
Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak 
3601 W 13 Mile Rd 
Royal Oak, MI  48073-6712 
kristin.sarzynski@beaumont.org 

  

 

Ms. Colleen Savage 
Director, Regulatory and Quality Reporting 
Henry Ford Health System 
1 Ford Place 
Detroit, MI  48202-3450 
csavage2@hfhs.org 
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Ms. Holly Schienke, RN 
Director Patient Care Services  
McLaren Macomb 
1000 Harrington St 
Mount Clemens, MI  48043-2992 
holly.schienke@mclaren.org 

  

 

Dr. Michelle Schreiber, MD 
Senior Vice President and Chief Quality 
Officer, Henry Ford Health System 
Henry Ford Health System 
One Ford Place 3A 
Detroit, MI  48202 
mschrei2@hfhs.org 

  

 

Ms. Gwen Schroeder 
Manager, Business Operations 
MHA Keystone Center  
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI  48864-3972 
gschroeder@mha.org 

  

 

Ms. Susan Schulz, RN, BSN, MS, CCRN, 
CNML 
Director, Patient Care Services/Chief 
Nurse Executive 
Beaumont Hospital, Trenton 
5450 Fort St 
Trenton, MI  48183-4625 
susan.schulz@beaumont.org 

  

 

Ms. Gretchen Schwartzfisher, MBA, 
MT(ASCP)SH, CPHQ 
Patient Safety Officer  
McLaren Northern Michigan 
416 Connable Ave 
Petoskey, MI  49770-2297 
gschrage@northernhealth.org 

  

 

Ms. Tricia Schweer, MBA, RN, BSN 
Acute Care Business Manager 
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals 
14175 County Road 2 
Swanton, OH  43558-8404 
tricia.schweer@mallinckrodt.com 

  

 

Ms. Diane Scully, JD, MBA 
Director of Quality Management & 
Epidemiology 
Genesys Regional Medical Center 
One Genesys Pkwy 
Grand Blanc, MI  48439-8066 
diane.scully@ascension.org 

  

 

Ms. Maureen Shannon, Ph.D. 
Medical Education Specialist 
Southeast Michigan Center for Medical 
Education 
4201 Saint Antoine St 
Uhc 9A 
Detroit, MI  48201-2153 
mshannon@med.wayne.edu 
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